

CA No. 90/2025  
**Manoj Pundir v. Sun Rose Trading Pvt. Ltd.**

**29.07.2025**

Present: Appellant present. (Through V.C)  
Ms.Anjana Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
(Through V.C)  
Sh.J.P Sharma and Ms. Pritha Sen, Ld. Counsels for  
respondent.

At joint request of the counsels, both the parties are referred to Mediation for exploring possibilities of settlement of their disputes.

Put up before the Mediation Center on **06.08.2025** at **02.00 pm** and put up before the court for filing of settlement and in the alternative, arguments on the present appeal for **22.09.2025**.

**(Deepti Devesh)**  
**ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/29.07.2025**

**At 02.00 pm**

At this stage, counsel for appellant has appeared through V.C and requests for appearance on 30.07.2025 for signing of mediation referral form. At her request, let form be signed in Ahlmad room on 30.07.2025, but no further opportunity will be provided. Referral will be withdrawn in case of any unnecessary delay.

**(Deepti Devesh)**  
**ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/29.07.2025**