

CA / 90/2025

MANOJ PUNDIR Vs. SUN ROSE TRADING PVT. LTD.

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 had been declared holiday vide notification no. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Singh Teotia and Sh. Shubham Singh, Ld .
Counsels for appellant.
None for respondent.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 11.12.2025 at 02.00

PM.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/26.11.2025