

CA / 90/2025

MANOJ PUNDIR Vs. SUN ROSE TRADING PVT. LTD.

20.01.2026

Present: None for appellant.

Ld. Counsel for respondent alongwith AR of respondent.

As appellant is absent today, therefore, judgment cannot be pronounced.

Let court notice be issued to appellant alongwith notice to his surety for next date of hearing.

Put up for judgment / clarifications, if any, **02.03.2026.**

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/20.01.2026